
MISSION STATEMENT
The mission of the California State PTA is to positively impact the lives
of all children and families.

ORGANIZATIONAL GOALS
● Empower, support and inform PTA members and leaders

● Increase awareness of the importance of family engagement and
expand family engagement programs

● Promote, strengthen and expand the organization

ADVOCACY GOAL
● Represent, inform and mobilize members and the

public to advocate for the education, health, safety
and well-being of all children

Our asks:

● ONE BILLION DOLLARS of one-time
funding for Family Engagement

● A full curriculum which eliminates the
opportunity gap and ensures all children
succeed

● Increase per-pupil funding by $3,000 to
move California toward the national average

California State

everychild. onevoice.
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For more information and resources visit capta.org
2327 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95816 • (916) 440-1985 • fax (916) 440-1986 • Email info@capta.org

Be part of the PTA online community
Get connected with PTA by liking or following us on social media. 

You can also sign up for legislative alerts and other free emails online at capta.org. 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2015-17
President..........................................................................................Justine Fischer president@capta.org
President-elect ..................................................................Dianna MacDonald presidentelect@capta.org
Vice President for Leadership Services........................................Mary Galuska leadership@capta.org
Vice President for Programs and Member Services.......Kathy Steinberg memberservices@capta.org
Vice President for Communications.......................................Carol Green communications@capta.org
Vice President for Convention .....................................................Barbara Harris convention@capta.org
Vice President for Community Concerns.................Deborah Kemper communityconcerns@capta.org
Vice President for Education................................................................Celia Jaffe education@capta.org
Vice President for Health........................................................................Scott Folsom health@capta.org
Vice President for Family Engagement .............................Colette Rudd familyengagement@capta.org
Vice President for Membership....................................................Brian Bonner membership@capta.org
Secretary ...................................................................................................Sue King secretary@capta.org
Treasurer ........................................................................................Sherry Elkington treasurer@capta.org
Parliamentarian ..................................................................Kathy Stevenson parliamentarian@capta.org
Director of Legislation ......................................................................Shayne Silva legislation@capta.org
Executive Director .....................................................................Sherry Skelly Griffith sgriffith@capta.org

LEGISLATION TEAM 2015-17
Volunteer PTA advocates track legislation, testify at hearings and meet with elected leaders
at all levels of government. Feel free to contact one of our volunteer legislative advocates.

Director of Legislation ......................................................................Shayne Silva legislation@capta.org
Community Concerns .......................................................................Shereen Walter swalter@capta.org
Education .....................................................................................Donna Artukovic dartukovic@capta.org
..............................................................................................................Carol Kocivar ckocivar@capta.org
...................................................................................................Cecelia Mansfield cmansfield@capta.org
Family Engagement ..................................................................................Lea Darrah ldarrah@capta.org
Health ......................................................................................................Kathy Rabun krabun@capta.org
Federal Issues .........................................................................Heidi Brewington hbrewington@capta.org
State Initiatives ...........................................................................Barbara Inatsugu binatsugu@capta.org
District President Representatives ...........................................Sheila Anderson sanderson@capta.org
.........................................................................................................Bev Berryman bberryman@capta.org
Student Board Member Representative ............................................Ivan Jimenez ijimenez@capta.org

capta.org


